
Water Testing Results - Gold Beach High School
Action Level is 15 parts per billion (ppb)

Fixture Location/Description Fixture ID # Test Date Test Result
Main Building and Gym

District Office 19720200-001SF 4/26/2021 80 removed from service
Room 1 19720200-002KF 4/26/2021 2
Boys Bathroom N Hall West 19720200-003BF 4/26/2021 10
Boys Bathroom N Hall East 19720200-004BF 4/26/2021 4
Water Bottle Filler Drinking  Station 19720200-005DW 4/26/2021 ND
Girls Bathroom Middle Hall NW 19720200-006BF 4/26/2021 54
Girls Bathroom Middle Hall  Middle 19720200-007BF 4/26/2021 83
Girls Bathroom  Middle Hall NE 19720200-008BF 4/26/2021 32
Staff Lounge 19720200-009SF 4/26/2021 19
Women's Staff Bathroom 19720200-010BF 4/26/2021 1
Men's Staff Bathroom 19720200-011BF 4/26/2021 1
Boys Bathroom SE Hall 1 19720200-012BF 4/26/2021 53
Boys Bathroom SE Hall 2 19720200-013BF 4/26/2021 48
Boys Bathroom SE Hall 3 19720200-014BF 4/26/2021 36
Boys Bathroom SE Hall 4 19720200-015BF 4/26/2021 33
Girls Bathroom SE Hall 1 19720200-016BF 4/26/2021 13
Girls Bathroom SE Hall 2 19720200-017BF 4/26/2021 40
Girls Bathroom SE Hall 3 19720200-018BF 4/26/2021 14
Girls Bathroom SE Hall 4 19720200-019BF 4/26/2021 20
Kitchen W 19720200-020KF 4/26/2021 15
Kitchen Middle 19720200-021KF 4/26/2021 33
Kitchen S 19720200-022KF 4/26/2021 13
Kitchen SE 19720200-023KF 4/26/2021 17
Kitchen NE 19720200-024KF 4/26/2021 2
Gym Drinking Fountain 19720200-025DW 4/26/2021 ND
Boys Locker Room N 19720200-026BF 4/26/2021 11



Boys Locker Room S 19720200-027BF 4/26/2021 6
Girls Locker Room Middle 19720200-028BF 4/26/2021 3
Girls Locker Room E 19720200-029BF 4/26/2021 5
Girls Locker Room N 19720200-030BF 4/26/2021 33
Room 8 E 19720200-096CF 4/26/2021 ND
Room 8 W 19720200-097CF 4/26/2021 ND

Old Gym
Gym N Bathroom 19720204-036BF 4/26/2021 15
Gym S Bathroom 19720204-037BF 4/26/2021 8
Stadium Womens Bathroom 19720204-038BF 4/26/2021 18
Stadium Mens Bathroom 19720204-039BF 4/26/2021 6
Stadium Drinking Fountain 19720204-040DW 4/26/2021 ND

Metal Shop
Room 19 S 19720202-034CF 4/26/2021 7
Room 19 N 19720202-035BF 4/26/2021 7

Wood Shop
Room 18 NW 19720201-031CF 4/26/2021 6
Room 18 SE 19720201-032CF 4/26/2021 1
Room 18 SW 19720201-033CF 4/26/2021 2
Gym N Bathroom 19720204-036BF 4/26/2021 15

RETESTS
Main Building and Gym

Staff Lounge 19720200-009SF 10/21/2021 4.39
Kitchen Middle 19720200-021KF 10/21/2021 11.6
Kitchen SE 19720200-023KF 10/21/2021 5.23
Girls Locker Room N 19720200-030BF 10/21/2021 7.68
  Old Gym
Gym N Bathroom 19720204-036BF 10/21/2021 10.4
  Stadium

Any fixture testing at or above the action level of 15 ppb is immediately removed from service 

and cannot be returned to service until it has been remediated and passed follow-up testing



Stadium Womens Bathroom 19720204-038BF 10/21/2021 12.7
Main Building and Gym

Boys Bathroom SE Hall 1 19720200-012BF 3/31/2022 8.32
Main Building and Gym

Girls Bathroom Middle Hall NW 19720200-006BF 5/4/2022 6.79
Girls Bathroom Middle Hall  Middle 19720200-007BF 5/4/2022 2.06
Girls Bathroom  Middle Hall NE 19720200-008BF 5/4/2022 4.32
Girls Bathroom SE Hall 4 19720200-019BF 5/4/2022 14.6
  Old Gym
Drinking Fountain Old Gym 19720204-098DW 5/4/2022 6.15

Main Building and Gym
Boys Bathroom SE Hall 2 19720200-013BF 9/7/2022 4.83
Boys Bathroom SE Hall 4 19720200-015BF 9/7/2022 2.1
Girls Bathroom SE Hall 2 19720200-017BF 9/7/2022 10.8
Kitchen W 19720200-020KF 9/7/2022 11.6

Boys Bathroom SE Hall 3 19720200-014BF 9/27/2022 3.6
W/ Lead Filter

ND = Non Detect - Lead level is below the set detection limits of 2 ppb


